CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 13, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Agreement between the Alameda County Sheriff's Office and Five Keys School and Programs and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this MOU is to reflect the partnership between Chabot College, Alameda County Sheriff's Office (ACSO), and Five Keys Schools and Programs (Five Keys). This collaboration aims to meet the educational needs of inmates at Santa Rita Jail by making college-level courses accessible, including CSU/US transferable, general education courses, and degree/certificate courses.

This MOU further establishes the operational framework for Chabot College to offer college courses to the inmates housed in Santa Rita Jail run by the ACSO. Five Keys currently operates all educational programming in the jail and will provide logistical support to ensure the smooth operations of Chabot College classes.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the agreement between Alameda County Sheriff's Office and Five Keys School and Programs and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa Fleischer Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED